Fact Book Table III-2

UNDERGRADUATE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT AND MAJOR

FALL 1996 THROUGH FALL 2000

COLLEGE
Department
Major

ARCHITECTURE

ARTS & SCIENCES

Undeclared
African-Amer./African Studies
Art
Biology
Chemistry
Communication Studies
Criminal Justice
Dance and Theatre

Dance

Dance Education

Theatre

Theatre Education
English
Languages & Culture Studies

French

German

Spanish
Geography & Earth Science

Earth Science

Geography

Geology
History
International Studies
Mathematics
Music

Music

Music Education
Philosophy
Physics
Political Science
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology & Anthropology

Anthropology

Sociology
Social Work

Social Work

Social Work Lower Division

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Individualized Major/Bus. Admin.
Pre-Accounting
Pre-Business

Accountina
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1996

257

6,210

1,566
25
350
722
152
203#
392
75
28

47

438
91
28
20
43

165
99
56
10#

278

94
56
54

21
37
341
731
34
255
58
197
184
79
105

2,474

1,072
554

1997

251

6,296

1,592
19
396
762
145
248
389
82
27
3#

52

394
93
24
13
56

135
74
51
10

257

111
59
54

23
30
312
731
49
274
57
217
195
84
111

2,689

3

9#
1,385
512

1998

247

6,367
1,859

437
744
130
204
365

96

27

56
5#
349
93
24
13
56
119
61
43
15
262

104
70
60
10
26
34

277

688
40

267
44

223

179
84
95

2,897

0

3
1,538
496

1999

226

6,248

1,922
14
421
693
129
225
330
106
32
12
52
10
308
94
22
15
57
106
55
38
13
255

101
55
45
10
29
28

289

674
41

277
53

224

151
64
87

2,979

1,705
428

2000

240

6,548
2,341

481
659
123
228
300
112
37
15
56

294
86
15
14
57
92
41
38
13

250
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5#

87
68
45
23
31
20
256
678
48
247
50
197
131
40
91

3,031

1,689
360
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Business Administration
Economics
Finance & Business Law
Management
Human Resources
Management
Small Business
Information & Operations Management
Business, General
Information Systems
Operations Management
Marketing
International Business
Marketing

EDUCATION

Certification
Pre Birth-Kindergarten Teach. Lice
Pre-Elementary Education
Pre-Middle Grades Education
Pre-Special Education

Counseling, Spec. Educ. & Child Dev.
Child & Family Development
Human Services
Special Education

Middle, Secondary, & K-12 Educ.
Middle Grades Education

Reading & Elementary Education
Early Childhood Education
Elementary Education

ENGINEERING

Freshman Engineering
Undecided
Civil Engineering
Electrical & Computer Engineering
Computer Engineering
Electrial Engineering
Engineering Technology
Civil
Electrical
Fire Safety
Manufacturing
Mechanical
Mech. Egr. & Egr. Science

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Certificate in Computer Programming
Computer Science

NURSING & HEALTH PROFESSIONS

Health Promotion & Kinesiology

20
125
155
177

177

166

143
23
205
59
146

212

248
3#
195
22
27
163
65
17
81
62
62
492

492

117

65
64
204
193

193
343
70
140
22

111
248

452

452

721

131
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13
79
147
152

152

184

168
16
205
50
155

442

409

376
38
61

137
65

65
36
36
376

376

102

107

47
200
184

184
326
55
137
25

109
238

518

518

779

161

68
208
157

157

199

179
20
221
59
162

470

411
12
546
46
60
139
82

53
22
22
234

234

121

126

60
177
221

221
299
58
125
29

87
238

563

563

859

190

56
215
149

149

238

217
21
183
45
138

461

396

536
43
45

140
80

59
28
28
266

266

215

148

65
185
244

244
303
49
127
28#
25
74
270

624

624

843

204

55
223
180

180

321

303
18
199
44
155

291

368
12
430
37
24
118
76

41
35
35
267

267

224

176
68
187
276
73#
203
248
44
95
26
12
71
269

617

5#

612

791

181
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Health Fitness

Pre-Health Fitness
Nursing

Nursing

Nursing Pathways

Pre-Nursing Freshman

Pre-Nursing Pathways

Pre-Nursing Transfer

UNDESIGNATED
Pending Architecture

Tentative MBA
Undesignated

GRAND TOTAL

#New program.

131

590
220

239
19
112
704
25

187
492

12,695
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161

618
186

270
57
105
665
22

185
458

13,224

109
81#
669
197
55
297
19
101

559

176
380

13,520

84
120
639
185

46
280

18
110

560

181
376

13,532

Source: Computerized data from Institutional Research Office files.

76
105
610
165

51
258

17
119

541

172
364

14,283
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